

FOI_1721_2024-25 - FOI Request concerning Agency Spend

Please be advised that the information you have requested has been identified as one of our Frequently Asked Questions areas and as such we publish this information annually. The Information we have available for the last financial year is available at (https://www.solent.nhs.uk/our-story/publication-scheme/fois-released/) and therefore exempt under S21 - Information already available. We will be publishing this financial years data in May/June 2024 and therefore this data is exempt under S22 of the FOI Act 2000 - Intended for future publication.

- 1. Please provide me with a spend report for Agency medical locum doctors working in any psychiatry role from 1st Nov 2023 05 April 2024?
- 2. Can you please provide us with a break down per month of hours filled with Agency medical locum doctors working in any psychiatry role at any grade from 1st Nov 2023 05 April 2024?
- 3. Can you please confirm your top 10 agencies by spend for Agency medical locum doctors working in any psychiatry role at any grade from 1st Nov 2023 05 April 2024?
- 4. Can you please let me know a list of any non-framework agency spend for Agency medical locum doctors working in any psychiatry role at any grade from 1st Nov 2023 05 April 2024?

